

SECTION IV B

Listed on 13.04.2015

Court No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 31

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23681 OF
2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Tarlochan Singh

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioners-State prays for and is granted four weeks finally to file a rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit till date despite four weeks time granted by the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip