

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.11.2015

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23681 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for substitution of sole deceased respondent)

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Tarlochan Singh (Dead)

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2015 with office report dated 17.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the parties submit that sole respondent Tarlochan Singh had passed away. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file an application for substitution to bring on record the legal heir(s) of deceased respondent. Needful be done within six weeks' time. Post the matter along with application for substitution after six weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order dated 18.09.2015, Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Counsel has on 23.09.2015 filed an application for substitution of deceased sole respondent alongwith Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance of the proposed LRs which is within time. The application is registered as I.A. No. 4 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip