

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23681/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2011 in
RSA No. 4135/2006 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that
sole respondent Tarlochan Singh had passed away. Learned coun
sel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file an application
for substitution to bring on record the legal heir(
s) of deceased respondent. Needful be done within six weeks' time.
Post the matter along with application for substitution after
Signature Not Verified six weeks.

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.09.19
12:05:40 IST

(VINOD KR. JHA)

(VEENA KHERA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER